RESOLUTION NO. 2021-05-522

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF WHITE SALMON ADOPTING SIX-YEAR TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM FOR 2022-2027

WHEREAS, as required by State and/or Federal law, the City must adopt a revised

Transportation Program annually to determine the current City's transportation needs; and

WHEREAS, the proposed Transportation Program has been submitted by staff to be

reviewed by the City Council; and

WHEREAS, public hearings have been held by the White Salmon City Council on June

5, 2019 to take public input in the proposed Transportation Program update.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE

CITY OF WHITE SALMON, WASHINGTON as follows:

Section 1

The updated White Salmon Six-Year Transportation Program is attached hereto,

marked as Exhibit "A" and by this reference incorporated herein.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of White Salmon, Washington, at a regularly scheduled open public meeting thereof this 19th day of May, 2021.

Marla Keethler, Mayor

Attest:

Jan Brending, Clerk-Treasurer

Approved as to Form:

Kenneth Woodrich, City Attorney

Resolution 2021-05-522 Adopting Six-Year Transportation Improvement Plan 2022-2027